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Project Data 

Location Code: 

 

Address:                                                                                                                                                                                     

Year Built:                                                                                                    

Grade Configuration:                                                                                                              

Student Capacity:                                                                                                                   

Ideal Capacity: 

ADA Student Enrollment: 

Size: 

Portables:                                                                                                                                   

Building & Addition 79,293 s. f. 

  

010 

 

10 N. Fourth Street 

2003 

K-6 

780 

727 

0 

N/A 

0 

140,500 s. f. 



2010 Facilities Assessment                                             

Downtown Elementary 
 

 

Assessment: School has no Major Concerns 
 

 

 

Playground/Surfaces Equipment Status: 

 

 

Fully equipped 

Has cast in place rubber surface. 

  

 

 
Playground Equipment / Surface Condition: 

 

New equipment good 

Good surface  

Enclosure, courtyard w/ fencing, good 

 

 

 

 

 

Description:   
 

EDPM with gravel roof: 

9 years-fair 

 

Metal roof: 

9 years-fair 

 

Timeline: 

 

TBD 

Cost:   
 

$325,000 

 


