2010 FACILITIES ASSESSMENT DOWNTOWN ELEMENTARY



Project Data		
Location Code:	010	
Address:	10 N. Fourth Street	
Year Built:	2003	
Grade Configuration:	K-6	
Student Capacity:	780	
Ideal Capacity:	727	
ADA Student Enrollment:	0	
Size:	N/A	
Portables:	0	
Building & Addition	140,500 s. f.	

2010 FACILITIES ASSESSMENT DOWNTOWN ELEMENTARY

Assessment: School has no Major Concerns

Playground/Surfaces Equipment Status: Fully equipped Has cast in place rubber surface.	
Playground Equipment / Surface Condition:	
New equipment good Good surface Enclosure, courtyard w/ fencing, good	

Description:	
EDPM with gravel roof: 9 years-fair	
Metal roof: 9 years-fair	
Timeline:	Cost:
TBD	\$325,000